Pee Dee Academy Football Records (last updated 12/1/22)

A State Champions: 1991, 1995

A State Runner — Up: 1990, 1993, 2017, 2018
AAA State Runner — Up: 1977

AAA State Champion: 2022

Most Wins — Season: 12 (12-1) 2022

Most Losses — Season: 10 (0-10) 1986, 2003

Most Wins by Senior Class: 36 36-8) 2022

Career Coaching Wins: 131
Career Coaching Losses: 98

Lon Spivey (1988-2009)
Lon Spivey (1988-2009)

Rushing — Single Game Records

Attempts: 39
Yards (Individual): 385
Yards (Team): 583
Touchdowns: 5

Run from Scrimmage: 92 (TD)

Rushing — Season Records

Attempts: 225
Yards (Individual): 1,948
Yards (Team): 4,213
Touchdowns: 23
Rushing — Career Records
Attempts: 505
Yards: 3,625
Touchdowns: 39

39
Passing — Single Game Records
Completions: 29
Attempts: 41
Yards: 415
Touchdowns: 7
Interceptions: ¢
Longest Completion: 90
Passing — Season Records
Completions: 249
Attempts: 413
Yards: 3,592
Touchdowns: 41

Interceptions: 22

Chandler Tisdale vs Greenwood Christian 2013
Chandler Tisdale vs Andrew Jackson 2013
vs Andrew Jackson 2013
Brian Wallace vs Pinewood Prep 1992
Storm Page vs Calhoun 2010
Chandler Tisdale vs MB Christian 2013
Chandler Tisdale vs Andrew Jackson 2013
Will Ottaway vs Willington 1978
Paul Beeson 1994
Chandler Tisdale (9 games) 2013

State Runner — Up 1993
Chandler Tisdale (9 games) 2013

Bobo Page 1981-83
Coleby Sinclair 2019-2022
Nicholas Wallace 1997-99
Coleby Sinclair 2019-2022
Jake Lane vs Thomas Sumter 2017

Jake Lane @ Dotchester 2018

Jake Lane vs Bethesda (A playoffs) 2018
Jake Lane @ Greenwood Christian 2017
Scott Larymore (@ Byrnes 2001
Scott Larymore (@ Thomas Sumter 2001

Jake Lane 2017
Jake Lane 2017
Jake Lane 2017
Jake Lane 2017
Scott Larymore 2001



Passing — Career Records

Completions: 567
Attempts: 993
Yards: 8,783
Touchdowns: 106
Interceptions: 42

Jake Lane
Jake Lane
Jake Lane
Hudson Spivey
Scott Larymore

Receiving — Single Game Records

2015-18
2015-18
2015-18
2019-2022
2000-03

Receptions: 12 Connor Gasque @ Greenwood Christian 2017
Connor Gasque @ Robert E. Lee 2018
Caleb Oakley vs Beaufort 2020

Yards: 235 Thomas Hunter (@ Thomas Sumter 2001

Touchdowns: 4 McKinley Smith vs Thomas Heyward 2016
McKinley Smith @ Greenwood Christian 2017
Connor Gasque (@ Dorchester 2018

Longest Reception: 90 (TD) Thomas Hunter (@ Thomas Sumter 2001

Receiving — Season Records

Receptions: 61 Thomas Hunter 2001
Connor Gasque 2018

Yards: 1,100 Caleb Oakley 2020

Touchdowns: 17 McKinley Smith 2017

Receiving — Career Records

Receptions: 178 Caleb Oakley 2017-20

Yards: 2,962 Caleb Oakley 2017-20

Touchdowns: 34 Caleb Oakley 2017-20

Scoring — Single Game Records

Team: 76 (@ Cambridge (Greenwood) 1999

Individual: 34 Danny Turner @ Lord Berkeley (Moncks Corner)1991

Brian Wallace vs Pinewood Prep 1992
Chandler Tisdale vs Andrew Jackson 2013

Scoring — Season Records

Team: 480 State Runner — Up 1993

Individual: 150 Storm Page 2010

Scoring — Career Records

Individual: 290 Nicholas Wallace 1997-99
Caleb Oakley 2017-20

2 — Point Conversion Records

Game:

Season: 19 Brian Wallace 1993

Career: 27 Brian Wallace 1991-93



Touchdown Records

Game:

Season:
Career:

PAT - Kicks
Game:

Season:
Career:

Consecutive made:

Punting

Average:
Long:

Tackles

Game:

Season:
Career:

Interceptions
Game:

Season:
Careet:

Fumble Recoveries

Game:
Season:

Careet:

Returns
Punt:
Kickoff:
Fumble:
Interception:

5

26
48

9/9
56/64
144/159
29

43.4
69

23

148
414

12

93 (ID)
98 (TD)

91 (TD)
100 (TD)

Danny Turner @ Lord Berkeley
Brian Wallace vs Pinewood Prep
Storm Page vs Calhoun

Clay Martin vs Laurens

Chandler Tisdale vs MB Christian
Chandler Tisdale vs Andrew Jackson
McKinley Smith vs Carolina, King’s
McKinley Smith

Caleb Oakley

Kyle Zeman vs King’s
Kyle Zeman
Kyle Zeman
Kyle Zeman

Will Ottaway
Rusty Ottaway vs John C. Calhoun

Jess Peele
Danny Barker vs RE Lee
Ryan Forney vs Carolina

Cole McClam
Danny Barker

Bill Rogers
Logan Rogers @ Thomas Sumter
Josh Levy

David Driggers
Bryan Pittman
Danny Barker

Danny Turner vs Long Cane
Connor Gasque @ Williamsburg
Nicholas Wallace vs Wardlaw
Charlie Fincannon vs Williamsburg

1991
1992
2010
2013
2013
2013
2017
2017
2017-20

2017
2017
2016-19
2017

1978
1979

1998
2019
2019
2010
2016-19

1974
2005
2001

1977
1991
2016-19

1991
2019
1997
2007



